## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/17/2020

**SUBJECT: City Provides Information on Upcoming City Council Meetings** 

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## **City Provides Information on Upcoming City Council Meetings**

[Duluth, MN] The Duluth City Council will be holding its March 19, 2020 Agenda Session and March 23, 2020 Committee and City Council Meeting by telephone or other electronic means pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 13D.021 in response to the COVID-19 emergency. Some members of the City Council may participate by conference call. Due to the COVID-19 emergency and the closure of City facilities, City Hall is closed to public and media access. Public comment will not be taken at the meeting. However, public comment on agenda items is encouraged by submitting written comment to council@duluthmn.gov prior to the meeting. Please include "Council Agenda" in the subject line, your name and address and the agenda item you are speaking to. Please note that all public comment is considered Public Data. The public is encouraged to watch both meetings online at <a href="https://duluthmn.gov/city-council/">https://duluthmn.gov/city-council/</a> or by tuning into Public Access Television, Channel 180.

###